

USA Technologies to Ring Closing Bell at Nasdaq

December 19, 2017

MALVERN, Pa.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>USA Technologies, Inc.</u> (Nasdaq: USAT), a premier payment technology service provider of integrated cashless and mobile transactions in the self-service retail market, today announced that Stephen P. Herbert, CEO, will ring the ceremonial Nasdaq stock market closing bell on Wednesday, December 20th at 4:00 pm E.T., at the Nasdaq MarketSite in Times Square, New York City. A group of USAT employees, investors and customers will join Mr. Herbert to celebrate a marquee year for the company and the successful acquisition of Cantaloupe Systems.

"Closing Nasdaq is a tremendous honor as well as a great opportunity for us to thank everyone who has supported us and helped us to get to where we are today - employees, investors and customers," said Stephen P. Herbert, CEO, USA Technologies. "Our recent acquisition of Cantaloupe Systems allows us to capitalize on the strength of our combined teams and focus on innovative payment solutions, new revenue opportunities for retail operators and improved business efficiencies."

For a livestream of the ceremonies, please visit the Nasdaq YouTube page: http://www.youtube.com/nasdaq/live. Links to live feed information and social media channels are provided below.

Feed Information for the ceremony:

Fiber Line (Encompass Waterfront): 4463 Gal 3C/06C 95.05 degrees West 18 mhz Lower DL 3811 Vertical FEC 3/4 SR 13.235 DR 18.295411 MOD 4:2:0 DVBS QPSK

Useful Links - Nasdag

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/Nasdaq Instagram: http://instagram.com/nasdaq Twitter: http://twitter.com/nasdaq Tumblr page: http://nasdaq.tumblr.com/

Useful Links - USAT:

USA Technologies: https://usatech.com/ Twitter: https://twitter.com/usa_tech

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/user/USATechnologies

About USA Technologies:

USA Technologies, Inc. is a premier payment technology service provider of integrated cashless and mobile transactions in the self-service retail market. The company also provides a broad line of cashless acceptance technologies including its NFC-ready ePort® G-series, ePort Mobile™ for customers on the go, ePort® Interactive, and QuickConnect, an API Web service for developers. Through its recent acquisition of Cantaloupe Systems, Inc., the company also offers logistics, dynamic route scheduling, automated pre-kitting, responsive merchandising, inventory management, warehouse and accounting management solutions. Cantaloupe Systems is a premier provider of cloud and mobile solutions for vending, micro markets, and office coffee services. USA Technologies and Cantaloupe Systems have 85 United States and foreign patents in force; and have agreements with Verizon, Visa, Chase Paymentech and customers such as Compass, AMI Entertainment and others. For more information, please visit the website at www.usatech.com.

Forward-looking Statements:

"Safe Harbor" Statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995: All statements other than statements of historical fact included in this release, including without limitation the business strategy and the plans and objectives of USAT's management for future operations, are forward-looking statements. When used in this release, words such as "anticipate", "believe", "estimate", "expect", "intend", and similar expressions, as they relate to USAT or its management, identify forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are based on the beliefs of USAT's management, as well as assumptions made by and information currently available to USAT's management. Actual results could differ materially from those contemplated by the forward-looking statements as a result of certain factors, including but not limited to, the ability of USAT to predict future market conditions and customer and industry response to USAT's new product and service offerings. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. Any forward-looking statement made by us in this release speaks only as of the date of this release. Unless required by law, USAT does not undertake to release publicly any revisions to these forward-looking statements to reflect future events or circumstances or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20171219005353/en/</u>

Media:

ANW Networks Emily F. Porro, +1 347-346-3663 emily@anwnetworks.com

or

Investor Relations:

Blueshirt Group Monica Gould, +1 212-871-3927 monica@blueshirtgroup.com

Source: USA Technologies, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media